ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2002-260

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING SEVENTY -
FOUR THOUSAND AND FIVE DOLLARS ($74,005) FROM THE COOK INLET TRIBAL
COUNCIL, INC. TO OTHER FEDERAL GRANT FUNDS (241) FOR EMERGENCY ALCOHOL
SERVICES IN ~ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The sum of Seventy-Four Thousand and Five Dollars ($74,005) is hereby appropriated
from the Cook Inlet Tribal Council, Inc to Other Federal Grant Funds (241) for the Emergency Alcohol
Service System in the Department of Health and Human Services.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the

[...]

Mayor

AR 2002 - 260; . APPROPRIATION OF A COOK INLET TRIBAL COUNCIL,
INC. GRANT AWARD FOR EMERGENCY ALCOHOL SERVICES IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

Subject:

The Department of Health and Human Services has received a grant award of Seventy-Four Thousand
and Five Dollars ($74,005) that will be appropriated to Other Federal Grant funds (241) from the Cook
Inlet Tribal Council, Inc. (CITC) for emergency alcohol services.

These funds will be used in conjunction with DHHS Safe City Operating Budget funds to enhance
Community Service Patrol and Transfer Station services and coordinate CITC Outreach and Treatment